## I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2010 (SECOND) Regular Session

## Resolution No. 470-30 (COR)

Introduced by:

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

T. R. Muña Barnes

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

F. F. Blas, Jr.

E. J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

J. V. Espaldon

Judith P. Guthertz, DPA

Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr.

v. c. pangelinan

R. J. Respicio

Telo Taitague

Ray Tenorio

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating and commending Ray M. Purugganan on his retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and to expressing *Un Dangkulo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase* to him for his thirty-two (32) years of public service and dedication to the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

## MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Ray Mendiola Purugganan was born on January 17, 1953,
- 4 and he is the son of Jesusa Mendiola and Steve Purugganan. Ray currently
- 5 resides in the village of Maina, and he is married to Barbara Celestial
- 6 Purugganan. He is the proud father of Roland Paul, Rebecca Therese,
- 7 Renessa, and Reyna; and

2

- 8 **WHEREAS**, Ray Purugganan is a graduate of George Washington High
- 9 School in Mangilao. He received recognition on June 3, 1974, for his
- 10 outstanding performance in the GED Test; and
- WHEREAS, on February 1, 1973, Ray began his professional career with
- 12 the government of Guam when he was hired to work as a General Helper at
- 13 the Department of Law; and on July 28, 1974, he transferred to work as a
- 14 General Helper at the Department of Labor; and
- WHEREAS, on January 19, 1978, Ray again transferred and started
- 16 working at the Department of Public Health and Social Services as a Building
- 17 Custodian II. On July 1, 1980, Ray was re-classified to Maintenance Worker
- 18 and served in that position until he resigned on July 12, 1985, and then was
- 19 reinstated on July 19, 1985; and
- 20 WHEREAS, on October 1, 1985, Ray was promoted to Maintenance
- 21 Specialist and served in that position until he resigned on October 2, 1996. On

- 1 October 28, 1996, he then returned to his position as a Maintenance Specialist
- 2 at the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and
- WHEREAS, in January 1992, Ray Purugganan received the Employee of
- 4 the Year Award from the Department of Public Health and Social Services;
- 5 and on December 1, 1997, he was promoted to Building Maintenance
- 6 Supervisor; and
- WHEREAS, Ray Purugganan has assisted a countless number of people
- 8 during his thirty-two (32) years of service as an employee of the government
- 9 of Guam; now, therefore, be it
- 10 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trenta Na
- 11 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the
- 12 people of Guam, congratulate and commend Ray M. Purugganan on his
- 13 retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services, and for
- 14 his accomplishments, his invaluable contributions, and his faithful
- 15 commitment to serving the people of Guam; and does further extend *Un*
- 16 Dangkulo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase to him for his thirty-two (32) years of public
- 17 service and dedication to the people of Guam; and be it further
- 18 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on
- 19 Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and
- 20 that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ray M. Purugganan; to J.
- 21 Peter Roberto, Director, Guam Department of Public Health and Social
- 22 Services; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE  $21^{\rm st}$  DAY OF OCTOBER 2010.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed. D. Speaker

RORY/. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES

Legislative Secretary